

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE : WP Nos.44832 & 6521 of 2022 and 1656 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.06.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Sri Prem Naidu, learned counsel representing Sri Kuriti Bhaskar Rao, learned counsel for the petitioners in WP Nos.44832 of 2022 and 1656 of 2023 seeks time. None appeared for the petitioners in WP No.6521 of 2022. Learned Assistant Government Pleaders, representing learned Government Pleaders for Assignments and Revenue are present. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri S.Ravinder Reddy as learned standing counsel for Jalpally Municipality in the place of Sri N.Praveen Kumar, previous standing counsel and post all these matters on 17.07.2026. _____ EVV,J Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections